CO-CURRICULARACTIVITIES CALENDAR 2025-26

(PRIMARY WING)
Date Day | Activities Class
09 April 2025 Wed Hand Wash Activity/ First Aid Box Making [1I-V
23 April 2025 Wed English Calligraphy [-V(1/C)
29 April 2025 Tue AWES Day (Special Assembly) [-V
30 April 2025 Wed Dance Competition [-V (I/H)
01 May 2025 Thu International Labour Day (Special Assembly) [-V
07 May 2025 Wed Yoga Competition [-V(I/H)
14 May 2025 Wed Hindi Calligraphy [-V(1/C)
17 May 2025 Sat Investiture Ceremony V-V
21 May 2025 Wed Best Out of Waste [-V (1/C)
05 July 2025 Sat House Display Boards [-V(I/H)
07 July 2025 Mon Class Display Boards [-V(1/C)
09 July 2025 Wed Spell Bee Competition [-V(I/C)
23 July 2025 Wed Rakhi Making [-V (I/C)
25 July 2025 Fri Kargil Vijay Diwas (Special Assembly) [-V
30 July 2025 Wed English Action Song [-1I(I/H)
06 Aug 2025 Wed Skit Competition [1I-V(I/H)
08 Aug 2025 Fri Rakshabandhan (Special Assembly) [-V
13 Aug 2025 Wed Patriotic Song Competition [HI-V(I/H)
14 Aug 2025 Thu Independence Day (Special Assembly) [-V
20 Aug 2025 Wed Story Telling Competition [-1I(I/H)
27 Aug 2025 Wed English Declamation [1I-V(I/H)
03 Sep 2025 Wed Teachers’ Day Card Making [-V(1/C)
04 Sep 2025 Thu Teachers’ Day (Special Assembly) [-V
08 Oct 2025 Wed Costume Parade [-V(I/H)
15 Oct 2025 Wed Quiz [HI-V(I/H)
12 Nov 2025 Wed Power Point Presentation [V-V(1/C)
14 Nov 2025 Fri Children's Day (Special Assembly) [-V
15 Nov 2025 Sat Annual Day [-V
03 Dec 2025 Wed Indian Sign Language [-V(1/C)
24 Dec 2025 Wed New Year Card Making [-V(I/C)
24 Dec 2025 Wed Christmas (Special Assembly) [-V(1/C)
21 Jan 2026 Wed Cooking Without Fire [-V(1/C)
28 Jan 2026 Wed Mock Elections [V-V

Note: I/C = Inter Class

[/H = Inter House




CO-CURRICULARACTIVITIES CALENDAR 2025-26

01 April 2025 |

(SENIOR WING)

New Session Begins IX, X & XII

Tue New Session Begins
05 April 2025 | Sat Health Day (Special Titfin) Vision Board Making CA
07 April 2025 |Mon | --——------- New Session Begins Class X1
09 April 2025 | Wed Calligraphy Book Cover Design CA
11 April 2025 | Fri Kite Making on Baisakhi Poster Making Competition CA
14 April 2025 | Mon Act, Show and Tell Activity | -—=--—-——--- CA
16 April 2025 | Wed English Poem Recitation Competition CA
19 April 2025 | Sat House Meeting
21 April 2025 | Mon Tree Plantation (Earth Day) Recycling Art- Trash to Treasure HA
Contest (Earth Day)
23 April 2025 | Wed Digital Logo Design Manifesto Making Activity HA
25 April 2025 | Fri Bookmark Making Ethics Bowl Competition HA
29 April 2025 | Tue AWES Raising Day AWES Raising Day HA
30 April 2025 | Wed Hindi Poem Recitation Doodle Designing Competition HA
Competition (Labour Day) (Labour Day)
05 May 2025 | Mon Intra Class Display Board Practise for Investiture Ceremony HA
Judgement
07 May 2025 | Wed Mother's Day Card Making Letter Writing Competition CA
09 May 2025 | Fri Birthday Basket/ Sashe Making | Investiture Ceremony HA
13 May 2025 | Tue House Display Board Judgement Class - XI
14 May 2025 | Wed Yoga Competition CA
16-23 May 25 | Fri-Fri | ----------- PT-1 of Classes X&XII
25 May 2025 | Sun Summer Break Begins | -==———--- HA
26-31 May 25 | Mon-Sat Extra Classes
30 Jun-05 July| Mon- In-Service Teachers’ Training Extra Classes
2025 Sat Programme
09 July 2025 | Wed House Meeting
14-21 July 25 | Mon-Mon| PT- 1 Class VI-VIII PT-I IX & XI, PT-II X & XII
25 July 2025 | Fri Kargil Vijay Diwas Celebrations (Special Assembly) HA
28 July 2025 | Mon Inter House Quiz Competition HA
30 July 2025 | Wed CBSE Budding Authors Career Fest CA
Programme
02 Aug 2025 | Sat Tr1 Colour Decoration Activity | Hindi Debate HA
11 Aug 2025 | Mon Patriotic Group Song Competition HA
16 Aug 2025 | Sat CBSE Story Telling Competition | CBSE Aryabhatta Ganit HA
Challenge
18 Aug 2025 | Mon CBSE Reading Challenge Debate English HA




Date Day Classes VI-VII1 Classes IX-XII
20 Aug 2025 |Wed National Space Day Activity (Article/Poster/Assembly) CA
25 Aug 2025 |Mon ARIVOLI- Articles and Cover Hindi Debate HA

Design Submission

27 Aug 2025 [Wed NCERT Magazine Articles and Covers HA
30 Aug 2025 | Sat CBSE Expression Series 11 CA
10-25 Sept 2023 Wed-Thu Half Yearly Examination
26 Sept 2025 | Fri CBSE Skill Expo and Guidance Fest HA
28 Sept- 02 Sun-Thu Autumn Break-I
Oct 2025
03 Oct 2025 Fr1 Swachhta Pakhwada CA
09 Oct 2025 Thurs CBSE Amrit Kaal Story Telling CA
18 Oct 2025 Sat Veer Gatha Project HA
19-23 Oct 2025 |Sun-Thu Autumn Break-II
24 Oct 2025 Fr1 CBSE Science Challenge HA
27-31 Oct 2025 |Mon-Fr1 Communal Harmony Week CA

01-14 Nov 2025 Sat-Fri

Pre-Board-I Class X & XII

14-15 Nov 2025 Fri-Sat

Children’s Day and Annual Day

11 Nov 2025 |Tue National Education Day

21 Nov 2025  |Fn Book Cover Design

24 Nov 2025 |Mon Book Exhibition Day

26 Nov 2025 | Wed Constitution Day Celebrations

29 Nov 2025 |Sat | - THINQ: The Navy Quiz
01 Dec 2025 |Mon Pariksha Pe Charcha Registration VI-XII
06-22 Dec 2025|Sat-Mon PT- II for Classes VI-IX & XI | Pre-Board II for classes X & XII
24 Dec 2025 | Wed Christmas Day Celebrations

27 Dec 2025 | Sat PTM PTM

28 Dec 2025- |Sun-Sun | Winter Break | =

11 Jan 2026

05-09 Jan Mon-Fri1 | -------- Remedial Classes IX -XII
2026

31 Jan 2026 Sat | ------—-- Farewell of Class XII

Note: CA = Class Activity

HA = House Activity

HOUSE SYSTEM

In an endeavour towards grooming of students to inculcate the qualities of confidence, team spirit

and healthy competitiveness, the entire school community 1s divided into four houses.

The four houses are :

(a) Gandhi House Bl (b) Patel House

(¢) Nehru House Bl (d) Subhash House Il




